s

DANSK TRANSPORT EMBALLAGE A/S

Declaration of Conformity

This declaration of conformity applies to plastic boxes made from HDPE

We hereby confirm that our plastic boxes with the ,food safe’ mark correspond with the legal requirements (EU) 10/2011 as well as
regulation (EU) 1935/2004 as amended. When applied in accordance with the specification, the overall migration as well as the specific
migrations are below the legal limit in accordance with regulation (EU) 10/2011. The materials and raw materials that are used comply
with Regulation (EU) 10/2011, (EU) 1282/2011, (EU) 1183/1012, (EU) 2023/2006.

The containers are suitable for the transport and storage of food in direct contact and are safe to use. We guarantee that the
concentrations of polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons, MOSH and MOAH are in a range that is safe for food packaging.

If substances with restrictions (SML/QM) are contained in the products, the limit values listed in Regulation 10/2011 are complied with.
The products comply with the statutory provisions of the Consumer Goods Ordinance and Regulation (EU) 1935/2004. They are made
of HDPE or PP and do not contain any ingredients where usage in food is restricted (,dual use additives®). No functional plastic barrier is
used.

The manufacturer's information (manufacturer of the raw material) is the data source. The migration data comply with EU accepted
regulations with test samples.

Scenarios

6 months room temperature including heating up for 2h at 70 °C or 15min at 100 °C with standard simulation A, B and D2.
There were no limits exceeded with

- non fatty food (according to tests with water, acid and 10% ethanol)

- all types of fatty food

If they come into contact with food, boxes with foam rubber seals are excluded from this explanation. For details/restrictions relating to
conformity, please refer to the food contact statements of the raw material manufacturer. Europlast only uses manufacturers of materials
with food contact approvals.

This declaration is deemed complete in accordance with the current state of knowledge and technical progress. It replaces all previous
declarations and is valid up until the amendment of a directive.

The statement is based on data and documentation received from the manufacturer. We can, if desired, submit additional
documentation / specifications.

Vojens d. 12.01.2026
Dansk Transport Emballage A/S

Michael Gabelgaard Minke
QM

Dansk Transport Emballage A/S - Oksbglvej 97 - Hammelev - DK-6500 Vojens - TIf.: +45 74 59 16 80 - www.dtemballage.dk - Email: info@dtemballage.dk

(1]


http://www.dtemballage.dk/
mailto:info@dtemballage.dk

